

No. 22-CV-7654

In the Supreme Court of the United States

POSTER, INC., RESPONDENT

v.

WILL WALLACE, PETITIONER

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI

TO THE UNITED STATES CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT

Case No. 2021-3487

BRIEF FOR THE PETITIONER,

WILL WALLACE

Team 21
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED..... i

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... ii

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

OPINIONS BELOW..... 1

STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 4

ARGUMENT 5

 I. THE DELMONT COMMON CARRIER LAW AS APPLIED TO POSTER DOES NOT VIOLATE THE FIRST AMENDMENT..... 5

 A. Poster is a common carrier, and its common carrier status properly limits its First Amendment rights. 5

 B. The CC Law should be upheld under the First Amendment scrutiny...... 10

 II. THE DELMONT STATUTE DOES NOT VIOLATE POSTER’S FIRST AMENDMENT RIGHTS BECAUSE IT IS NEUTRAL AND GENERALLY APPLICABLE. 15

 A. The Delmont CC Law is neutral because it is neutral on its face, and there is no pattern of animosity targeting a specific group. 15

 B. Delmont Law is generally applicable as the law does not create exemptions. 18

CONCLUSION..... 21

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 22

APPENDIX..... 23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Biden v. Knight First Amend. Inst. at Columbia Univ., 141 S. Ct. 1220 (2021) 7, 9

CBS v. Democratic Nat. Comm., 412 U.S. 94 (1973)..... 9

CBS v. F.C.C., 453 U.S. 367 (1981)..... 9

Church of the Lukumi Babalu Aye, Inc. v. City of Hialeah, 508 U.S. 520 (1993). .. 15, 16, 17, 18,
20, 21, 22

Emp. Div., Dep't of Hum. Res. of Or. v. Smith, 494 U.S. 872 (1990).....18, 21

F.C.C. v. League of Women Voters of Cal., 468 U.S. 364 (1984)..... 9, 11, 13, 14

Fulton v. City of Phila., 141 S. Ct. 1868 (2021). 15, 18, 20

Gonzales v. O Centro Espirita Beneficente Uniao do Vegetal, 546 U.S. 418 (2006). 21

Hawaii v. Standard Oil Co. of Cal., 405 U.S. 251 (1972) 7

Interstate Com. Comm'n v. Balt., 145 U.S. 263 (1892).....6, 7, 10

Lyng v. Northwest Indian Cemetery Protective Ass'n, 485 U.S. 439 (1988).....17, 18, 19

Masterpiece Cakeshop, Ltd v. Colo. Civ. Rts. Comm'n, 138 S. Ct. 1719 (2018)..... 16

Munn v. People of State of Ill., 94 U.S. 113 (1876) 5

Nat'l Ass'n of Regul. Util. Comm'rs v. F.C.C., 533 F.2d 601 (D.C.C. 1976)..... 8

Primrose v. W. Union Tel. Co., 154 U.S. 1 (1894)..... 6, 7, 8, 10

Reed v. Town of Gilbert, Ariz., 576 U.S. 155 (2015). 11, 13, 14

Singleton v. Wulff, 428 U.S. 106 (1976)..... 7

Turner Broad. Sys., Inc. v. F.C.C., 512 U.S. 622 (1994)..... 11, 12

Turner Broad. Sys., Inc. v. F.C.C., 520 U.S. 180 (1997)..... 11, 12

United States v. O'Brien, 391 U.S. 367 (1968)..... 11

Ward v. Rock Against Racism, 491 U.S. 781 (1989)..... 11

Statutes

28 U.S. Code § 1254(1) 1

28 U.S. Code § 1291 1

28 U.S. Code § 1331 1

47 U.S.C.A § 201.....7

47 U.S.C.A. § 201(a). 6

47 U.S.C.A. § 202..... 6

Delmont Rev. Stat. § 9-1.120(a)..... 1, 5

Other Authorities

Adam Candeub, Bargaining for Free Speech: Common Carriage, Network Neutrality, and Section 230, 22 Yale J. L. & Tech. 391, 403 (2020) 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10

Daniel F. Spulber & Christopher S. Yoo, Toward A Unified Theory of Access to Local Telephone Networks, 61 Fed. Comm. L.J. 43, 46 (2008)..... 6
